

Mat 504/22
Present: Sri Shib Sankar Ghosh (in Charge)
ASJ,FTC, Serampore, Hooghly

Order No. 09

28 /08/24

P.O is on leave on duty, Ld ADJ 1st FTC, Hooghly, Sadar is in charge of this court.

Today is fixed for S/R.

No S/R has yet been received.

Petitioner files hazira.

Petitioner files a petition u/o 5, Rule 20 (1) & (1-A) read with Section 151 CPC, let it be kept with the record.

Accordingly case is adjourned today.

To 02/12/24 for hearing of petition.

D/C by me

ASJ,FTC, Serampore, Hooghly (I.c)

ASJ,FTC, Serampore, Hooghly (I.c)